Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 (“Acceptance of Gifts to City”) of the City Code, the Mayor and
the Director of the Department of Public Safety to accept a donation from Highmark Health - Allegheny Health
Network of trauma gauze totaling an estimated value of Twenty-Two Thousand Dollars ($22,000).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety are authorized, pursuant to City
Code Ch. 210 (“Acceptance of Gifts to City”), to accept a donation from Highmark Health - Allegheny Health
Network of trauma gauze totaling an estimated value of Twenty-Two Thousand Dollars ($22,000).